05-18-1998		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	96 REC 10071	2390
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ $\gamma$	<b>v v</b>	· ILL MAY G DI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joann Robertson and Andy Holisky		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Suite Solutions Designs Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:4070633 Bucketwheel
Assignment D Merger		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of name		City: <u>Vancouver</u> Pro <u>v.: B.C.</u> ZIP: <u>V5Z 4A</u> 7 Country: Canada/ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Œ No
Other		
Execution Date: <u>March 2</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 08/835,010		
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 Yoo		
5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Killworth, Gottman, Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>One Dayton Centre</u>		Enclosed
Suite 50	0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>One South</u>	Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dayton State: Ohio	oZIP: <u>45402-2023</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/15/1998 SSMITH 00000233 08835010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Susan M. LunaXMDANI M. JMMAApril 30, 199Name of Person SigningSignatureDate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of TENT Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 EEL: 9160 FRAME: 0699

U.S. & Foreign Joint Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable considerations paid to us

# JOANN ROBERTSON and ANDY HOLISKY

by **SUITE SOLUTIONS DESIGNS LTD.**of 407-633 Bucketwheel, Vancouver B.C., Canada V5Z 4A7

hereinafter designated the Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to

### COMBINATION WORK AND STORAGE CABINETS

(hereinafter designated as said invention) as set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed concurrently herewith in and for the United States and Canada and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extension thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the its successors, assigns, or other legal Assiqnee, representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

the Assignee, representatives. Signed at Eurich g B(. this 24 day of Hard 1997. <u>Marking TSac</u> Joann Robertson)

### CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness Janet Holisky Signature of Witness for the Address 8254 Landerd Dr. Burnely B.C.

Signed at Burneby BC this 24 day of Much

,1997.

Andv Holisky)

## PATENT REEL: 9160 FRAME: 0701

### CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness Janit Holisky Signature of Witness Janit Holisky

Address 8254 Letitand DR. Burneby B.C.